
Net² 

Received

1,808

337,961

5,459

0

3,998

147,632

0

145,576

0

12,529

433

206

2

354

0

51,667

924

159

2,282

2,238

707

456

7,959

72,276

62,548

50,468

627

184,996

379

23,317

1,116,961

1,116,961

Size

L

S

L

National Packaging Waste Database

Summary of Recovery and Recycling

Table 1 - Recovery and Recycling Carried Out In 2013 Quarter 2

Waste Accepted 

for UK 

Reprocessing

Waste Exported 

for Overseas 

Reprocessing

Total Waste 

Accepted or 

Exported

Total 

PRNs/PERNs 

Issued

Paper/board 347,418 484,262 831,680 835,145

Paper Composting 1,808 0 1,808 1,382

Glass Re-melt 145,576 119,319 264,896 246,073

Glass Other 147,632 589 148,221 112,154

Aluminium 13,524 6,501 20,025 15,987

Steel 66,392 39,433 105,825 98,866

Plastic 72,276 94,864 167,140 158,830

Wood Composting 0 0 0 0

Wood 113,016 0 113,016 108,485

TOTAL RECYCLING 907,642 744,968 1,652,611 1,576,922

EfW 209,319 0 209,319 119,911

TOTAL RECOVERY 209,319 0 209,319 119,911

TOTAL RECOVERY (INC RECYCLING) 1,116,961 744,968 1,861,930 1,696,833

The above data includes all waste recording information entered on NPWD by all accredited reprocessors and 

exporters. Please be aware that the reprocessors and exporters listed in Table 3 have not submitted their 

quarterly returns and consequently the above data is subject to further changes.

Table 2 - Waste Accepted/Exported by Agreed Protocols

Gross¹ 

Received

Gross¹ 

Exported

Gross¹ 

Total

Net² 

Exported

Net² 

Total

Paper Composting Other (Agreed with local agency office) 1,808 0 1,808 0 1,808

Paper/board 100% Packaging 337,961 452,713 790,675 452,713 790,675

Sorted Mixed Paper/Board 43,669 218,677 262,346 27,335 32,794

Unsorted Mixed Paper/Board (unusable 

materials removed)

0 6,178 6,178 772 772

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 224,434 39,978 264,412 3,441 7,439

Glass Other 100% Packaging 147,632 0 147,632 0 147,632

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 0 2,422 2,422 589 589

Glass Re-melt 100% Packaging 145,576 75,576 221,153 75,576 221,153

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 0 45,518 45,518 43,743 43,743

Aluminium 100% Packaging 12,529 3,951 16,480 3,951 16,480

Old Rolled 3,181 9,723 12,903 1,322 1,755

Mixed Aluminium Alloy Cuttings 2,214 2,387 4,601 222 428

New Pure Aluminium 35 0 35 0 2

New Scrap of Old Aluminium Alloy 3,935 1,430 5,365 129 483

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 0 9,917 9,917 877 877

Steel 100% Packaging 51,667 7,116 58,783 7,116 58,783

1+2 Mixed 167,917 513,413 681,331 2,824 3,747

2 14,482 0 14,482 0 159

Fragmentised 48,554 476,074 524,628 22,376 24,658

4C 21,116 35,858 56,974 3,801 6,039

4E 14,137 0 14,137 0 707

8B 4,304 26,183 30,487 2,775 3,232

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 11,368 1,009 12,377 541 8,500

Plastic 100% Packaging 72,276 94,864 167,140 94,864 167,140

Wood 100% Packaging 62,548 0 62,548 0 62,548

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 104,877 0 104,877 0 50,468

EfW 100% Packaging 627 0 627 0 627

Municipal Waste 804,332 0 804,332 0 184,996

Clinical Waste 6,311 0 6,311 0 379

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 52,107 0 52,107 0 23,317

Total 2,359,597 2,022,987 4,382,586 744,967 1,861,930

2,359,597 2,022,987 4,382,586 744,967 1,861,930

¹ figures in the Gross columns represent the tonnages of total waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters including the 

packaging waste element.

² figures in the Net columns represent the tonnage of total packaging waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters based on the 

appropriate protocol, where applicable.

Table 3 - Reprocessors/Exporters Still To Report Quarterly Data

Exporters

Material/Process Company Name Accreditation No.

Steel Hawkvale Limited EX132009173

Steel LKM GLOBAL LIMITED EX132013105

Plastic Hawkvale Limited EX132008104

Report Date:   31/03/2014 10:40:16 


