National Packaging Waste Database

Summary of Recovery and Recycling

Table 1 - Recovery and Recycling Carried Out In 2013 Quarter 2

	Waste Accepted for UK Reprocessing	Waste Exported for Overseas Reprocessing	Total Waste Accepted or Exported	Total PRNs/PERNs Issued
Paper/board	347,418	484,262	831,680	835,145
Paper Composting	1,808	0	1,808	1,382
Glass Re-melt	145,576	119,319	264,896	246,073
Glass Other	147,632	589	148,221	112,154
Aluminium	13,524	6,501	20,025	15,987
Steel	66,392	39,433	105,825	98,866
Plastic	72,276	94,864	167,140	158,830
Wood Composting	0	0	0	0
Wood	113,016	0	113,016	108,485
TOTAL RECYCLING	907,642	744,968	1,652,611	1,576,922
EfW	209,319	0	209,319	119,911
TOTAL RECOVERY	209,319	0	209,319	119,911
TOTAL RECOVERY (INC RECYCLING)	1,116,961	744,968	1,861,930	1,696,833

The above data includes all waste recording information entered on NPWD by all accredited reprocessors and exporters. Please be aware that the reprocessors and exporters listed in Table 3 have not submitted their quarterly returns and consequently the above data is subject to further changes.

Table 2 - Waste Accepted/Exported by Agreed Protocols

		Gross ¹ Received	Gross¹ Exported	Gross¹ Total	Net ² Received	Net ² Exported	Net ² Total
Paper Composting	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	1,808	0	1,808	1,808	0	1,808
Paper/board	100% Packaging	337,961	452,713	790,675	337,961	452,713	790,675
	Sorted Mixed Paper/Board	43,669	218,677	262,346	5,459	27,335	32,794
	Unsorted Mixed Paper/Board (unusable	0	6,178	6,178	0	772	772
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	224,434	39,978	264,412	3,998	3,441	7,439
Glass Other	100% Packaging	147,632	0	147,632	147,632	0	147,632
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	0	2,422	2,422	0	589	589
Glass Re-melt	100% Packaging	145,576	75,576	221,153	145,576	75,576	221,153
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	0	45,518	45,518	0	43,743	43,743
Aluminium	100% Packaging	12,529	3,951	16,480	12,529	3,951	16,480
	Old Rolled	3,181	9,723	12,903	433	1,322	1,755
	Mixed Aluminium Alloy Cuttings	2,214	2,387	4,601	206	222	428
	New Pure Aluminium	35	0	35	2	0	2
	New Scrap of Old Aluminium Alloy	3,935	1,430	5,365	354	129	483
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	0	9,917	9,917	0	877	877
Steel	100% Packaging	51,667	7,116	58,783	51,667	7,116	58,783
	1+2 Mixed	167,917	513,413	681,331	924	2,824	3,747
	2	14,482	0	14,482	159	0	159
	Fragmentised	48,554	476,074	524,628	2,282	22,376	24,658
	4C	21,116	35,858	56,974	2,238	3,801	6,039
	4E	14,137	0	14,137	707	0	707
	8B	4,304	26,183	30,487	456	2,775	3,232
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	11,368	1,009	12,377	7,959	541	8,500
Plastic	100% Packaging	72,276	94,864	167,140	72,276	94,864	167,140
Wood	100% Packaging	62,548	0	62,548	62,548	0	62,548
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	104,877	0	104,877	50,468	0	50,468
EfW	100% Packaging	627	0	627	627	0	627
	Municipal Waste	804,332	0	804,332	184,996	0	184,996
	Clinical Waste	6,311	0	6,311	379	0	379
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	52,107	0	52,107	23,317	0	23,317
Total		2,359,597	2,022,987	4,382,586	1,116,961	744,967	1,861,930
		2,359,597	2,022,987	4,382,586	1,116,961	744,967	1,861,930

¹ figures in the Gross columns represent the tonnages of total waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters including the packaging waste element.

Table 3 - Reprocessors/Exporters Still To Report Quarterly Data

Exporters

Material/Process	Size	Company Name	Accreditation No.
Steel	L	Hawkvale Limited	EX132009173
Steel	S	LKM GLOBAL LIMITED	EX132013105
Plastic	1	Hawkvale Limited	EX132008104

Report Date: 31/03/2014 10:40:16

² figures in the Net columns represent the tonnage of total packaging waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters based on the appropriate protocol, where applicable.